

**Request for Proposals (“RFP”):**  
**Pier A Construction Management Services**

**Date: March 11, 2024**

**Addendum #2**  
**# of Pages: 1**

---

**REVISION OF RFP ADDENDUM #1 RESPONSE:**

The following revised response to Addendum #1’s Question #26 provided by Battery Park City Authority hereby supersedes the response included in Addendum #1:

*Question:* Is the CM required to hire third party inspection and special inspection firms?

*Response:* **No – any required special inspections will not be performed or contracted by the selected Proposer, although the selected Proposer will be responsible for coordinating special inspections-related access to the Project Site as part of its scope-required coordination responsibilities.**

---

*By signing the line below, I am acknowledging that all pages of this Addendum #2 have been received, reviewed and understood, and will be incorporated into the Proposal submitted. This document must be attached to the Proposal for consideration.*

\_\_\_\_\_  
Print Name (Above)

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature (Above)

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date (Above)

Number of pages received: \_\_\_\_\_ <fill in>

*Distributed to: All prospective Proposers*

*Distributed to: All prospective Proposers*